PRINTED: 10/19/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT P	LE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245000	D WING		С
NAME OF D	20VIDED OD CURRUED	315266	B. WING	CTDEET ADDRESS CITY CTATE 7 ID CODE	11/05/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	5	F 00	0	
	Standard Survey: 1	1/5/21			
	Census: 169				
	Sample Size: 38				
	C/O #NJ00148968, I	NJ001143237			
	the requirements of a for long term care fa- cited for this survey. Personal Privacy/Co	substantial compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, cilities. Deficiencies were	F 58	3	12/15/21
SS=D	§483.10(h) Privacy a The resident has a ri				
	telephone communic and meetings of fam	edical treatment, written and cations, personal care, visits, ily and resident groups, but the facility to provide a			
	residents right to per right to privacy in his written, and electron the right to send and mail and other letters materials delivered to	recility must respect the resonal privacy, including the sor her oral (that is, spoken), ic communications, including I promptly receive unopened is, packages and other to the facility for the resident, ered through a means other is.			
ABORATORY	D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 11/24/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG	1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			C 11/05/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACCROSS-REFERENCED TO	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 583	and confidential personal and mecoprovided at §483.70 federal or state laws (ii) The facility must Office of the State Lto examine a resider administrative record law. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation interview it was deternormed to provide visual private visual privat	esident has a right to secure sonal and medical records. the right to refuse the release lical records except as (i)(2) or other applicable. allow representatives of the ong-Term Care Ombudsman nt's medical, social, and ds in accordance with State T is not met as evidenced on, record review, and rmined that the facility failed racy for a resident during a he deficient practice was ent, #61, of 30 reviewed and re following: red the medical record of revealed the following: y Minimum Data Set (MDS) icated the resident had long order 26 § 401 and for decision making. beted to have except as the release lin a care and revised	F 5	F583 D 1. Corrective action(s)accresident(s)affected: The identified nurse for rereducated to provide further resident during 2. Residents identified has to be affected and correct Residents residing in the potential to be affected by practice. Licensed Nurses were reassistant Director of Nurse /Designee regarding proventivacy for the residents of treatment.	complished for esident #61 wa II visual privacy treatment ving the potentive action take facility have the this deficient educated by this deficient sing (ADON) iding full visual during	tial en: e	
	Nurse (LPN) perforn resident's EX Order 10:35 AM. The LPN			3. Measures will be put in ensure the deficient pract The ADON/Designee will treatment observation au The facility policy for was updated and revised	ice will not rec perform dits. Treatment	ur:	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245000					C
NAME OF D		315266	B. WING _		PEET ADDRESS SITY STATE ZID SODE	11/	05/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	treatment, the LPN dibedroom. The privace The RNUM assisted to positioning the resident was prepare treatment, the LPN resident's resident's resident's resident's resident's resident's resident's resident remaine for the dur. The resident remaine for the dur. The resident was the bedside to perform the surveyor spoke was treatments were com LPN confirmed the resident was the Director of Nursin privacy concerns on DON stated staff are preserving the reside A review of the facility treatments, updated and the resident's privacy dur.	dent's room to begin the d not close the door to the y curtain was pulled closed. The LPN with turning and not during the treatments. As pared for the beginning of the amoved the sheet and resident and lifted the resident's COOFT 26 § 451 of the resident's When the LPN left in handwashing. With the LPN after the poleted at 10:55 AM. The sident should have COOFT and revised on ints' privacy. To policy for COOFT 10:2021, then competency, updated eass preserving the ing the treatment.	F		preserving the resident s privacy during treatment. 4. Corrective actions will be monitored to ensure the deficient practice will not recommend to the ADON/designee will conduct a week observational audit times 4 weeks and then monthly times 3 months noting if fivisual privacy was provided during treatment. Discrepancies will be reported to the DON with follow up actions as necessary. The Director of Nursing (DON) will analyze and trend audit findings and report outcomes to the QA Committee quarterly for recommendations as necessary.	to cur: ekly ull	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING			C / 05/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		700/2021
	ECCENT UEALTUCADE	O DELIABILITATION CENTED		480 PARKWAY DRIVE		
PARK CR	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658 SS=D	S483.21(b)(3) Composition of the services provided as outlined by the comustion. (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review it was determ follow a physician's collevel of a drug the rewas found with 1 of 3 Resident # 155. Reference: New Jer 45, Chapter. Nursing Act for the State of Nursing Act for the State of Nurse is defined as a counseling, and proverstorative of life and medical regimens as otherwise legally aut. Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nurse 15, Chapter 15, Chapter 16, Chapter 17, Nurse 15, Chapter 17, Nurse 15, Chapter 18, Chapter 19, Chap	rehensive Care Plans and or arranged by the facility, imprehensive care plan, standards of quality. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to order to monitor the blood sident was receiving. This 33 residents reviewed, sey Statues, Annotated Title g Board The Nurse Practice lew Jersey states; "The s a registered professional liagnosing and treating actual or potential physical in problems, through such ling, health teaching, health rision of care supportive to or well being, and executing a prescribed by a licensed or horized physician or dentist." sey Statutes Annotated, Title sing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: ing as a licensed practical performing tasks and in the framework of case ine patient and family teaching	F 65	F658 D 1. Corrective action(s)accomplisher resident(s)affected: The identified Licensed Nurses were-educated on following physician Resident #155 had no negative our elated to not monitoring the blood a drug. The MD was notified and a stat Kelevel was ordered. The results wernormal limits. 2. Residents identified having the to be affected and corrective action Residents currently residing in the have the potential to be affected by deficient practice. Residents with laboratory orders were reviewed by the Unit Managers to that the physician order is being formation. 3. Measures will be put into place ensure the deficient practice will not be affected by the Unit Managers to that the physician order is being formatically in the ph	ere n orders. utcomes d level of eppra re within potential n taken: facility y this vere validate ollowed. to ot recur: d by the ON)	12/15/21

PRINTED: 10/19/2023

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315266 R WING 11/05/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE PARK CRESCENT HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 658 Continued From page 4 F 658 registered nurse or licensed or otherwise legally month on all drugs that need blood level authorized physician or dentist." monitoring and follow physician orders as prescribed. The deficient practice was evidenced by the 4. Corrective actions will be monitored to following: ensure the deficient practice will not recur: On 10/27/21 at 9:30 AM, the surveyor observed Unit Mangers will conduct a weekly audit Resident # 155 in the resident's room in the times 4 weeks, then monthly times 3 resident's bed. The resident was months to validate that physician laboratory orders were carried out and documented as ordered. Discrepancies The surveyor reviewed the electronic medical will be reported to the Director of Nursing record (EMR) of Resident # 155 which revealed (DON) with follow up actions as the following: necessary. The DON/designee will analyze and trend A physician's order dated 4/19/19 on the physician laboratory orders audit findings Physician's order sheet (POS) that read: and report outcomes to the QA EX Order 26 § 4b1 Committee quarterly, for recommendations as necessary. A Physician's Order on the POS that read ' A Quarterly Minimum Data Set Assessment an , indicated that the assessment tool dated resident was rarely/never understood and rarely/never understands. The assessment also indicated that the resident had a EX Order 26 § 4b On 10/27/21 at 10:00 AM, the surveyor asked the

Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) if she could find a

The LPN looked in the EMR and said she was unable to find one and that she would ask the Unit Manager/Registered Nurse UM/RN.

that was done for Resident #155.

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315266	B. WING _			C / 05/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	<u>,,,,,,,, .</u>	00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	UM/RN for the reached out to the Pi how often the facility and she would be spoke to them. At the order on the POS that The start date for the 10:08 AM. On 10/27/21 at 12:37 literature to the survereceived from the Philiterature said the received from the UM/R done every 90 days. The birector of Nursin Nursing Home Admir concern with the Phylam every 90 days rand the LNHA agree followed the order under the survered followed the order under the phylam and the LNHA agree followed the order under the survered followed the order under the phylam and the LNHA agree followed the order under the phylam and the LNHA agree followed the order under the phylam and the LNHA agree followed the order under the phylam and the LNHA agree followed the order under the phylam and the phylam a	D PM, the surveyor asked the 126 \$ 451 . The UM/RN said she harmacy Consultant to see should have done a should have an answer after she at time the surveyor saw an at read "EX Order 26 \$ 451 ." at stat order was at at at at a stat order was at at at a stat order was at at at at at a stat order was at at at at a stat order was at at at at a stat order was at at a stat order was at	F 6	58		
F 698 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(l) §483.25(l) Dialysis. The facility must ens require dialysis recei	ure that residents who ve such services, consistent ndards of practice, the	F 6	98		12/15/21

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING			C 11/05/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	the residents' goals at This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review it was determined and provide a.) resident a upon return from failed to schedule me advantage of the reviewed for the surveyor observation of the residence of the residence of the residence of the residence of the surveyor observation of the residence of the residence of the residence of the surveyor observation of the residence of the residence of the residence of the surveyor observation of the residence of the residence of the residence of the surveyor observation of the residence of the residence of the residence of the surveyor observation of the residence of the residence of the residence of the surveyor observation of the residence of the residence of the residence of the residence of the surveyor observation of the residence of the reside	on-centered care plan, and and preferences. I is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to assessment and monitoring for Resident #58 and b.) edications according to ident #101, 2 of 3 residents e was evidenced by the erved Resident #58 on seated on the side of the area of the interested to be ent's electronic medical ed the following: rd included the diagnoses of and dependence upon y Minimum Data Set os) indicated that the 26 § 401 .	F	1. Corrective action(s)accomplish resident(s)affected: Resident #101 sattending Phynotified and the medications we scheduled according to Resident #58 was immediately highly physical assessment to include assessment of the Residents receiving Res	re times. nad a le potentiation taken ave the eficient te to I not recurcords ation all nsure the re ordered le. ted by the dications	al n: r:	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			C 11/05/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ESCENT HEALTHCARE	E & REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT		
F 698	The care plan was I plan included no introduced no introdu	ast revised The care erventions to include an resident upon return from sing Progress Notes from the revealed no itoring of the resident upon and no documentation of an 9 of the 11 times that the company of the 11 times that the company of the 12 times with ing (DON) and the 1/28/21 at 12:52 PM. The DON Id expect to see an a resident returned from a resident returned from 1/21 facility policy titled, "Care twing 1/26/25 at 12:52 PM.	F 6	implemented to include post assessment and monitoring resident upon return from document. The Pharmacist Consultant monthly inspections. 4. Corrective actions will be ensure the deficient practice Assistant Director of Nursing designee, will perform MAR audits on residents receiving weekly times 4 weeks then r 3 months to ensure medicatischeduled according to schedules. The results of the MAR and and follow up actions taken we presented at the Quality Ass Committee meeting quarterly.	of the and will resume monitored to will not record g (ADON), o and TAR g monthly time tions are TAR audits will be surance	ur: ır	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _				C 05/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD B HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	admitted with diagno to EX Order 26 § The admission resident to have no (evidenced by a BIM: to	rd indicated the resident was sees including but not limited 4b1 on MDS assessed the S score of a on a scale of inical Physician Orders rder for every Three of the the ation Record (MAR) were inistered at a time when the t of the facility at the	F6	98			
	in a Nurses returned to the facility 7:20 PM. (The surve LPN for a telephone Manager confirmed of that the resident returned and Community with pertinent in documentation) was	yor was unable to reach the interview.) The Unit during a interview rns to the facility between on days. Incation sheet (a form which ent to and from the ursing and medical signed by the LPN to					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			C 11/05/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		11/03/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	Continued From page	e 9	F6	98			
	The consultant pharn medication review (M instructed the facility ."	IMR) report dated 8/4/21					
	and Director of Nursi 10:00 AM. The DON	ed the medication rns with the Administrator ng (DON) on 10/29/21 at provided the surveyor with ne CP monthly report and					
	included the following "will be set to the atte Nursing, Administrate The Director of Nursi report and assign sor findings in a timely m physician must docur medical record that the	ort policy, reviewed 1/2021, g directive. A detailed report ention of the Director of or, and Medical Director. In the should review the entire meone to follow up on the anner The attending ment in the resident's ne identified irregularity has what, if any action has been					
	, reviewed	are of a Resident Receiving , directed nursing staff tions and treatments will be to ************************************					
F 711 SS=B	_	view Care/Notes/Order -(3)	F 7	11		12/15/21	
	§483.30(b) Physician The physician must-	Visits					
	§483.30(b)(1) Review	v the resident's total program					

PRINTED: 10/19/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			C 1/ 05/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		1/03/2021	
				480 PARKWAY DRIVE			
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	Continued From pag	e 10	F 7	711			
	_	edications and treatments, at y paragraph (c) of this					
	§483.30(b)(2) Write, notes at each visit; a	sign, and date progress nd					
	§483.30(b)(3) Sign and date all orders with the exception of influenza and pneumococcal vaccines, which may be administered per physician-approved facility policy after an assessment for contraindications. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and record review, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that the residents primary physician sign and date monthly physician orders to ensure that the residents current medical regimen was appropriate. This deficient practice was observed for 21 of 36 residents (Resident #79, #7, #37, #42, #83, #54, #73, #95, #114, #101, # 157, #57, #58, #60, #130, #9, #65, #69, #124, #362 and #116) reviewed and evidenced by the following: 1. The surveyor reviewed the Physician Orders (PO) for resident #79 which revealed that the physician did not sign and date the monthly PO for the month of						
				1. Corrective action(s)accoresident(s)affected: Resident # 79, #7, #37, #42, #73, #95, # 114, #101, #15, #60, #130, #9, #65, # 69, # #116. Physician's orders has signed and dated. 2. Residents identified having to be affected and corrective All Residents residing in the the potential to be affected deficient practice. Attending Physicians have re-educated regarding physicials and dating monthly	2, #83, #54, 67, #57, #58, #124, #362 and ave been ing the potential ve action taken: e facility have by this been sician visits to		
	#37 which revealed t	ewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign y PO for the month of March		orders. 3. Measures will be put into ensure the deficient practic A copy of the facility □s Phy Policy and Procedure has I	e will not recur: ysician Visit		

Facility ID: NJ60733

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING			C 11/05/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		11/05/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	#42 which revealed and date the monthly 202. 5. The surveyor reviewhich revealed that date the monthly PC 6. The surveyor reviewhysician did not sign for the months of 7. The surveyor reviewhysician did not sign for the monthly 8. The surveyor reviewhysician date the monthly which revealed and date the monthly 9. The surveyor reviewhysician date the monthly 9. The surveyor reviewhich revealed and date the monthly 9. The surveyor reviewhich revealed sign and date the monthly 10. The surveyor rewiewhich revealed sign and date the monthly 1157 which revealed sign and da	iewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign y PO for the month of March ewed the PO for resident #83 the physician did not sign and of for the months of ewed the Physician Orders 4 which revealed that the n and date the monthly PO ewed the PO for Resident that the physician did not sign	F 71	attending Physicians. Attending Physicians have beer re-educated regarding the procesigning orders in the Electronic Record. 4. Corrective actions will be meensure the deficient practice we Director of Nursing (DON) or deaudit the monthly physician order months for all residents to ensure compliance. The results of those will be reviewed by facility QAF held quarterly.	cess for c Health conitored to cill not recur: designee will ders for 4 ure se audits		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245000				l		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315266	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/	05/2021	
		& REHABILITATION CENTER		48	BO PARKWAY DRIVE AST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	sign and date the monthly 12. The surveyor reviffs which revealed the monthly 13. The surveyor reviffs which revealed the monthly 14. The surveyor reviffe which revealed the monthly	that the physician did not nthly PO for the months of liewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign PO for the months of liewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign PO for the months of liewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign PO for the months of liewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign PO for the months of	F	711	DEFICIENCY)			
	#130 which revealed sign and date the mo 16. The surveyor reviwhich revealed that the monthly PO 17. The surveyor revi#362 which revealed	iewed the PO for resident that the physician did not inthly PO for the months of iewed the PO for resident #9 the physician did not sign and for the months of iewed the PO for resident that the physician did not inthly PO for the months of iewed the PO for the months of iewed th						

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			C 11/05/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	#124 which revealed sign and date the months. 19. The surveyor revealed and date the months. 20. The surveyor revealed and date the months. 21. The surveyor revealed and date the months. 21. The surveyor revealed and date the months. Con 10/28/21 at 12:33 the concerns with Ac Nursing who stated at the Physician should. The surveyor review "Physician Orders" of the surveyor review "Physician Orders"	viewed the PO for resident I that the physician did not bonthly PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did not sign by PO for the months of viewed the PO for resident that the physician did no	F 7	711			
F 756 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(c)(1 §483.45(c) Drug Re		F 7	756		12/15/21	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG	_	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315266	B. WING _			11//	05/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 0			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	Continued From page	e 14	F7	756				
	must be reviewed at licensed pharmacist.	least once a month by a						
	§483.45(c)(2) This re of the resident's med	view must include a review ical chart.						
	irregularities to the at facility's medical direct and these reports mut (i) Irregularities including that meets the co (d) of this section for (ii) Any irregularities during this review museparate, written repeattending physician addirector and director minimum, the resider and the irregularity the (iii) The attending phyresident's medical reirregularity has been action has been take be no change in the irregularity in the irregularity has been action has been take be no change in the irregularity in the irregularity has been action the irregularity has been action the irregularity in the irregularity has been action the irregularity has been action the irregularity in the irregularity has been action the irregularity has been action the irregularity in t	de, but are not limited to, any criteria set forth in paragraph an unnecessary drug. Noted by the pharmacist list be documented on a cort that is sent to the limited the facility's medical of nursing and lists, at a not's name, the relevant drug, he pharmacist identified. If yesician must document in the cord that the identified reviewed and what, if any, in to address it. If there is to medication, the attending ument his or her rationale in						
	maintain policies and drug regimen review limited to, time frame the process and step when he or she ident requires urgent action. This REQUIREMENT by:	cility must develop and procedures for the monthly that include, but are not s for the different steps in s the pharmacist must take ifies an irregularity that n to protect the resident.						
		iew and interview it was acility failed to respond and		F756 D				

PRINTED: 10/19/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENT EICATION NUMBER		X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			1	C 05/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	I	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1		
				48	80 PARKWAY DRIVE			
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		E	AST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	IATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	Continued From pag	e 15	F	756				
	pharmacist for 1 resi reviewed. The defici by the following:	ndation from the consultant dent, Resident #101, of 33 ent practice was evidenced #101's electronic medical following:			1. Corrective action(s)accomplished fo resident(s)affected: Resident #101's attending Physician w notified of the recommendations and the medications were scheduled according times.	/as ne		
	The C (CPO) included an outime from the facility medications listed in Medication Administracheduled to be admiresident would be outlinic. They were as	linical Physician Orders rder for with a pickup at 2:00 PM. Three of the the ration Record (MAR) were hinistered at a time when the tof the facility at the follows: SX Order 26 § 481			2. Residents identified having the poter to be affected and corrective action tak Residents administered medications have the potential to be affected. Monthly Medication Regimen Reviews were reviewed by the Unit Managers to validate that there is evidence of writte follow up by the Physician on recommendations made by the Consultant Pharmacist.	ken: ave		
	medications on was out of the buildin medications were so The nursing docume the medications were	days when the resident of at the times the heduled to be administered. Intation did not indicate that the held (not administered) on the resident was not present at	ensure the deficienth The Director of Nure-educated the Usystem to assure to evaluated monthly Pharmacist, and the surface of			e is the		
	resident returned to a clinic at 7:20 PM. (T reach the LPN for a d Unit Manager confirmaterview that the resident between 7:15 PM and the resident of the confirmaterview.	27/21 Nurses Note that the the facility from the the surveyor was unable to telephone interview.) The ned during a 10/27/21 cident returned to the facility			4. Corrective actions will be monitored ensure the deficient practice will not re The Consultant Pharmacist will review monthly Medication Regimen Review findings with the Administrator and DO The DON will review Consultant Pharmacists Medication Regimen Reviews and Physician responses monthly with Unit Managers, to validate when the Medication Regimen Review recommendations require Physician	cur: N.		

Facility ID: NJ60733

	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			C 11/05/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		
F 756	documentation) was indicate she receive clinic on 10/ The consultant phar medication review (I instructed the facility." The surveyor interview 9:39 AM. She state CPO to the MAR lock were held because the building. She stated recommendation to administration to coils present in the building. The CP again spoke at 11:52 AM. She stamiliar with when the facility from resident was out at medications were pleased the synchronic days. The surveyor review administration concerned they to change medication and Director of Nurse 10:00 AM. The DOI 10:00	dent to and from the designed by the LPN to d	F 7	intervention, that the Physic and acts upon the suggestic and provides a clinically vali rejecting the pharmacist's recommendation(s) docume benefit of the medication(s) outweighed the risks of the aconsequences The DON will report Medical Review recommendations we comprehensive Physician readministrator and Medical Efollow up actions as necessare The Consultant Pharmacist findings from the Medication Review audits and report out QA Committee quarterly. The DON will trend findings audits of Physician follow up Consultant Pharmacist Med Regimen Review recommer report outcomes to the QA Coquarterly.	enting why the or dose(s) adverse tion Regimen without esponse to the or Regimen arcomes to the or to the or to the or to the or dation(s) all	for he en the h	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315266	B. WING		C 11/05/2021
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	11/00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 761	included the following "will be set to the atta Nursing, Administrate The Director of Nursi report and assign so findings in a timely mysician must documedical record that the been reviewed and we taken to address it." The policy entitled Carbielysis, reviewed 1/ to ensure "all medical scheduled according NJAC 8:39-29.3 Label/Store Drugs and CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h) \$483.45(g) Labeling Drugs and biological labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable. §483.45(h) Storage of \$483.45(h)(1) In acceptable acceptable and solve the properties and biologicals in locked temperature controls personnel to have acceptable.	ort policy, reviewed 1/2021, g directive. A detailed report ention of the Director of or, and Medical Director. Ing should review the entire meone to follow up on the manner The attending ment in the resident's he identified irregularity has what, if any action has been are of a Resident Receiving 2021, directed nursing staff attions and treatments will be to dialysis times." Ind Biologicals of Drugs and Biologicals is used in the facility must be ewith currently accepted es, and include the ry and cautionary expiration date when of Drugs and Biologicals ordance with State and compartments under proper, and permit only authorized	F 76		12/15/21

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			1	C 05/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER			KWAY DRIVE RANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From page	e 18	 F7	61			
F 761	locked, permanently storage of controlled the Comprehensive I Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when package drug distributed quantity stored is mire be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determstore unopened med and inspection of the deficient practice was medication carts inspected the even store the presence of the L (LPN). The surveyor bottle of the medication cart. Specifications indicate the medication cart and it should be refrigerated until of the medication cart and it have been in the refrience.	affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the simal and a missing dose can if is not met as evidenced and, interview, and record sined that the facility failed to ications appropriately during medication cart. This is observed in 1 of 7 sected. The was evidenced by the surveyor ide south medication cart in incensed Practical Nurse observed an unopened drops in the top drawer of the manufacturer ed that the eye drops should opened. The LPN stated that here with a resident from anould have been discarded. Ed that since it was in the twas unopened, it should igerator for proper storage.	F 7	1. C resid The imm cart 2. R to be All re affect 3. M ensu All n ensu store any Lice Dire impo	corrective action(s)accomplished for dent(s)affected: unopened eye drops were rediately removed from the identifier and discarded. desidents identified having the pote reaffected and corrective action take residents have the potential to be reted by this deficient practice. The deficient practice will not remedication carts were audited to the unopened medications were red properly and none were found in other carts. The sensed nurses were re-educated by rector of Nursing (DON) on the cortance of checking all items in the dication cart for proper storage and geration if required.	ed ntial cen: cur:	
	"Medication Storage" policy indicated that i	ed the facility's policy titled, dated January 2021. The medications requiring tored in a refrigerator that is 36 to 46 degrees F.		daily med and/	se will check the medication carts y to identify and remove any unope lications that are not stored proper /or require refrigeration. n orientation, and periodically		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUC G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315266	B. WING _				C 05/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		480 PARKWA	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AY DRIVE NGE, NJ 07017	,	V V. 2. 2.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812 SS=D	the above concerns and Director of Nursi and Director of Nursi NJAC 8:39- 29.4(b)2 Food Procurement, S CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	PM, the surveyor discussed with the facility Administrator ng. tore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary (2) ty requirements. re food from sources red satisfactory by federal, ries. food items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. es not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility ompliance with applicable	F 7	thereaft the imp unopen 5. Corre ensure Assistan designer audits witimes 3. The Pharmonthly Consult report a stored unthe audit of Nursi The resting follow unat the Comeeting	ter, nurses will be in-serviced of ortance of proper storage of ned medication. ective actions will be monitored the deficient practice will not rent Director of Nursing (ADON), e.e., will perform medication cart weekly times 4 weeks then monimonths. armacist Consultant will resume y inspections. The Pharmacist tant will include in the monthly any identification of improperly unopened medications. Results lits will be reviewed by the Directing and Administrator. Soults of the monthly inspections up actions taken will be presented unality Assurance Committee granterly.	to ecur: or athly e	12/15/21

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			C 11/0	5/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	Æ		
PARK CRE	SCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		480 PARKWAY DRIVE			
.,				EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pag	e 20	F 8	12			
	from consuming food	Is not procured by the facility.					
	§483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accords standards for food set This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, it is facility failed to a.) stored foods in a manner to and b.) failed to main and equipment in a scontamination from for potential for the deverillness. This deficient the following: On 10/21/21 at 10:05 Food Service Director observed the following observed observed the following observed observe	prepare, distribute and ance with professional ervice safety. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review was determined that the ore potentially hazardous prevent food borne illness stain the kitchen environment canitary manner to prevent oreign substances and elopment a food borne practice was evidenced by AM, in the presence of the or (FSD), the surveyor ng:		1. Corrective action(s)accompresident(s)affected: The floor was washed and sa All convection oven knobs we and sanitized. The sides of the connection wand sanitized. The four stove cook tops were and sanitized. All Fire suppression poles and were washed and sanitized. All oven knobs were washed sanitized. The identified spice bottles we discarded. The identified cans were imm	nnitized. ere washed vere washed e washed d red caps and ere	ed	
	on the floor which ap 1/2 inch thick,	stance on four different areas peared to be approximately		discarded. 2. Residents identified having			
	with a yellow colored -The sides of the cor	tion oven knobs were soiled crusted substance, inection was soiled with arks and black colored		to be affected and corrective and Residents residing in the facility potential to be affected.			
	caps were soiled with substance, - Nine of nine oven k black colored substa	suppression poles and red n a black colored grease-like nobs were soiled with a		3. Measures will be put into p ensure the deficient practice of Staff cleaning matrix was updareflect identified areas. Management will identify the monitor daily. Management closing check list	will not reculated to		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING			1	C 05/2021
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/	03/2021
					0 PARKWAY DRIVE		
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER			AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 21	F 8	12			
	with a colored grease	-like substance,			updated to reflect identified areas to ensure compliance.		
	2. In the dry storage area, the surveyor observed ten spice top bottles lids soiled with gray particles.				An in-service was given to all staff on the up-dated cleaning matrix. An in-service was given to all supervise.		
		area, the surveyor observed f dented cans which were in			on the up-dated closing check list. An up-dated dented can policy and		
	rotation for use. The station following:	surveyor observed the			procedures has been put into effect. An in-service was given to all staff on the up-dated dented can policy.	he	
	dent on the upper lip				Management closing check list was updated to reflect identified areas to		
	on body of the can,	ketchup with a 2 inch dent			ensure compliance. 4. Corrective actions will be monitored	to	
	above concerns to the	PM, the surveyor brought the e attention of the Director of Nursing (DON).			ensure the deficient practice will not ref FSD/Designee will report the findings for the logs and any system changes implemented as a result of monitoring	cur:	
	"Ranges" dated Janu	ed the facility's policy titled ary 2021, which indicated cleaned as they occur. The			sanitation to the administrator monthly six months. FSD/designee will report the findings fr		
	surveyor reviewed the "Cleaning and Sanita				the logs and any system changes implemented as a result of monitoring dented cans to the administrator month		
	_	cleaning the floors daily and eaning the stove top (range)			for six months. FSD/designee will report trends to the quality assurance the next two quarters	s to	
	NJAC 8:39-17.2(g)				assure compliance.		
F 880 SS=D	Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)		F 8	80			1/20/22
	§483.80 Infection Cor The facility must esta infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm	blish and maintain an Ind control program					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	\ , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			C 1/05/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE & REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		1/03/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	diseases and infection of the sease of the s	ransmission of communicable tions. In prevention and control Stablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at lowing elements: In stem for preventing, identifying, ating, and controlling infections a diseases for all residents, isitors, and other individuals under a contractual dupon the facility assessmenting to §483.70(e) and following standards; Item standards, policies, and program, which must include, to: Iveillance designed to identify cable diseases or ney can spread to other lity; Inom possible incidents of ease or infections should be ransmission-based precautions revent spread of infections; isolation should be used for a	F	380			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _		1.	C I/ 05/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE & REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	•	1700/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	must prohibit emplications of the contact with reside contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygie by staff involved in §483.80(a)(4) A syidentified under the corrective actions §483.80(e) Linens Personnel must ha transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual The facility will con IPCP and update to This REQUIREME by: Based on observative review, it was deteroillow appropriate control the spread hygiene for safe for preparation; b.) information during the deficient practification. 1. On 10/21/21 at the Food Service Ipreparation area in observed a Food Sher hands for 20 service for the spread a Food Sher hands for 20 s	ces under which the facility oyees with a communicable I skin lesions from direct onts or their food, if direct it the disease; and one procedures to be followed direct resident contact. In the disease is and one procedures to be followed direct resident contact. In the disease is and one procedures to be followed direct resident contact. In the disease is and one procedure in the facility is IPCP and the caken by the facility. In the disease is and one procedure in the spread of in the facility is IPCP and the caken by the facility.	F8	F880 D 1. Corrective action(s)accoresident(s)affected: Resident #61 had no negative related to infection control puring treatment. The physician for Resident won vital signs every shift an any documented signs and infection for a 72-hour period the medicated powder bot sanitized. The pen was sanitized and plastic bag in the treatment.	tive outcomes practices s #61 was vas maintained and monitored for I symptoms of od. tle was		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING				C	
NAME OF D	20///DED OD OUDDUED	313200	D. WING		TREET ARRESTO CITY OTATE ZIR CORE	11/	05/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		48	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 80 PARKWAY DRIVE AST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	towel to wipe off the paper towel and walk area. The FSD state have wiped the sink hands. 2. The surveyor obs 10/21/21 at 10:15 AN resident was coorder work. A review of the residence record revealed the form of the tool, in the 10/7/21 quarterly assessement tool, in the 10/2021 Electron Record included phystem (LPN #1) perform the EX Order 26 States (LPN #1) perform the LPN #1 tual wet paper towel. A land washing six time Each time LPN #1 tual wet paper towel. A land does not provide hands and the water. After setting up the cover bed table and provided the land provided the la	the FSW used the paper sink basin, discarded the seed to the food preparation that the FSW should not pasin after washing her served Resident #61 on the in bed with eyes open. The served to the surveyor's sent's electronic medical collowing. If Minimum Data Set an edicated the set order 26 § 4b1 The served Resident #61 on the surveyor's sent's electronic medical collowing. If Minimum Data Set an edicated the set order 26 § 4b1 The second of the served Practical community is a during the treatment. The set of the water faucet with the wet paper towel is porous a barrier between sanitized.	F	380	Immediate in-service was given to the identified Nurses on the facilities policy hand hygiene and care treatment. 2. Residents identified having the potent to be affected and corrective action tak Residents receiving treatments have the potential to be affected by this practice. The identified Licensed Nurses and Fo Service Worker were re-educated on hand hygiene. The identified Licensed Nurse performing care was reeducated on performing treatment per facility policy to include, sanitizing of the pen used for labeling, cleansing of the and maintaining a clean field. A Root Cause Analysis (RCA) was conducted, and it was determined that there were no physical or environmenta factors contributing to these deficient practices. The deficient practices were due to human error. The following directed in-service training were completed by the Infection Preventionist, Topline staff and frontline staff: Module 1, 4, 11A – Infection Prevention Control Program- Top line staff and infection preventionist. CDC COVID-19 Prevention Messages Front Line Long-Term Care Staff: Keel COVID-19 Out!, Sparkling surfaces, Clean Hands and Use PPE Correctly for Covid-19 -Frontline staff	nts. ntial en: od ng , al		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK CRESCENT HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER (X4) ID PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) F 880 Continued From page 25 of her uniform pocket and wrote the date on the	EY)
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK CRESCENT HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER (X4) ID PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) F 880 Continued From page 25 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 880	124
PARK CRESCENT HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) F 880 Continued From page 25 CM 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	21
PARK CRESCENT HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) F 880 Continued From page 25 EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PREFIX TAG F 880 Continued From page 25 D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 880 Continued From page 25 F 880	
1 333	(X5) IPLETION DATE
topper dressing and on a bottle of normal Infection Preventionist Training Course-	
The pen was placed back in her All staff including topline staff and	
pocket. The pen was neither sanitized before or after use.	
3. Measures will be put into place to	
One of the items removed from the treatment cart ensure the deficient practice will not recur:	
and placed on the clean field was a bottle of Infection Control Preventionist /Designee	
EX Order 26 § 4b1 . The medication was will complete Hand Hygiene competencies	
brought into the resident's room for use during on all staff.	
the treatment. Infection Control Preventionist /Designee	
will complete Treatment	
LPN #1 cleansed the EX Order 26 § 4b1 with with competency on all Licensed Nurses.	
soaked gauze. LPN #1 cleansed the from Infection Control Preventionist /Designee	
the center (where the EX Order 26 § 4b1) to outside will perform quarterly hand washing	
the EX Order 26 § 4b1) and back into the open competencies on all staff.	
area of the work was the soiled gloves, she	
handled the bottle of EX Order 26 § 4b1. This was repeated when the EX Order 26 § 4b1 was cleansed. 4. Corrective actions will be monitored to ensure the deficient practice will not recur:	
repeated when the x Order 28 s 401 was cleansed. When the treatments were completed, the x Order 28 s 401 was cleansed. Assistant Director of Nursing	
was returned to the (ADON)/Designee will conduct a weekly	
treatment cart. The bottle was not sanitized audit times 4 weeks, then monthly times 3	
before returning to the clean treatment cart. before returning to the clean treatment cart. months to validate that Licensed Nurses	
are performing hand hygiene and	
The surveyor interviewed LPN #1 immediately treatment per the facilities policy.	
following the completion of the treatments. LPN Discrepancies will be reported to the	
#1 confirmed the infection control breaches. Director of Nursing (DON)/Designee with	
follow up actions as necessary.	
A review of the facility policy for wound treatment, ADON/Designee will conduct a weekly	
updated 7/7/17 and reviewed 10/13/21, revealed audit times 4 weeks, then monthly times 3	
nursing staff should doff [remove] gloves and months to validate that all Food Service	
perform hand hygiene after cleansing a wound Workers are performing hand hygiene per	
(procedures 6 and 7). Procedure 13 indicated facility policy.	
only clean supplies should be returned to the The DON/Designee will analyze and trend	
treatment cart. hand hygiene and treatment audit	
findings and report outcomes of each to	
According to the U.S. CDC guidelines Hand the QA Committee quarterly for recommendations as necessary.	
Healthcare Providers for Hand Hygiene and	

PRINTED: 10/19/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315266 R WING 11/05/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE PARK CRESCENT HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 880 Continued From page 26 F 880 COVID-19, updated 5/17/2020 included, "Hands should be washed with soap and water for at least 20 seconds when visibly soiled, before eating, and after using the restroom." It further specified the procedure for hand hygiene which included, "When cleaning your hands with soap and water, wet your hands first with water, apply the amount of product recommended by the manufacturer to your hands, and rub your hands together vigorously for at least 15 seconds, covering all surfaces of the hands and fingers. Rinse your hands with water and use towels to dry. Use a towel to turn off the faucet. Other entities have recommended that cleaning your hands with soap and water should take around 20 seconds. Either time is acceptable. The focus should be on cleaning your hands at the right times." 4. On 10/28/21 at 8:30 AM during the medication pass observation, the surveyor observed LPN #2 wash her hands three times. The first and second hand washing observation LPN #2 washed her hands for 10 seconds. After the third hand washing, LPN #2 took a clean paper towel, turned off the facet off and then picked up an item off the floor to discard it and did not wash her hands. The surveyor then observed LPN #2 take gloves out of her pocket, put them on and began to take the resident's blood pressure. The surveyor interviewed LPN #2 who wasn't aware of what the surveyor had observed. On 10/28/21 at 12:30 PM, the surveyors spoke to the Administrator and Director of Nursing regarding the above concerns. No additional information was provided.

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315266	B. WING _			C 11/05/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E & REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	Continued From page NJAC 8:39-19.1;19.		F8	80				

PRINTED: 10/19/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMB		1	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLE	
				7. BOILDING.			.
		060733		B. WING		1	, 5/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
D4 D14 0D			480 PARKV	VAY DRIVE			
PARK CR	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION	EAST ORA	NGE, NJ 0701	17		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)			D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments			S 000			
	WITH THE STANDAL ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROL STANDARDS FOR LEAST TERM CARE FACILITIES UBMIT A PLAN OF INCLUDING A COMPUTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROVISION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROVISION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	PLETION DATE, FOR E NSURE THAT THE PL LURE TO CORRECT RESULT IN TION IN ACCORDANC ONS OF THE NEW RATIVE CODE, TITLE E ORCEMENT OF	SEY IUST EACH AN IS				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory Access to Care (a) The facility shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and review of pertinent facility documentation, it was determined the facility failed to maintain the required minimum direct care staff-to-resident ratios as mandated by the state of New Jersey. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: Reference: NJ State requirement, CHAPTER 112. An Act concerning staffing requirements for nursing homes and supplementing Title 30 of the Revised Statutes. Be It Enacted by the Senate and General			S 560			12/15/21
				S560 1. Corrective action(s)accomplished for resident(s)affected: No residents were identified 2. Residents identified having the pote to be affected and corrective action ta The deficient practice has the potentia affect all residents residing in the facil 3. Measures will be put into place to ensure the deficient practice will not resident to the second secon	ential aken : al to lity .		

LABORATORY D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

11/24/21

PRINTED: 10/19/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUM		(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		С	
		060733		B. WING		11/05/	2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE		
	10 113 211 011 001 1 21211		480 PARKV		2 2 3352		
PARK CR	ESCENT HEALTHCARE 8	& REHABILITATION		NGE, NJ 0701	7		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES			D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)			PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	: 1		S 560			
S 560	Assembly of the State Minimum staffing requeffective 2/1/21. 1. a. Notwithstand requirements as may every nursing home at P.L.1976, c.120 (C.30 to P.L.1971, c.136 (Comaintain the following to-resident ratios: (1) one certified residents for the days (2) one direct car residents for the even fewer than half of all secrtified nurse aides, shall be signed in to vaide and shall perform and (3) one direct car residents for the night direct care staff members aided and shall perform and certified nurse aide are aided duties b. Upon any expansithe nursing home, the exempt from any increasions for a period of residents for the expansic. (1) The computation staffing ratios shall be place. (2) If the application subsection a. of this subsection a.	e of New Jersey: C.30: uirements for nursing I ding any other staffing be established by law is defined in section 2 0:13-2) or licensed pur .26:2H-1 et seq.) shall i minimum direct care nurse aide to every eig shift; e staff member to even ing shift, provided that staff members shall be and each staff member ion certified nurse aide of the staff member to even the sta	nomes of resuant I staff ght ry 10 t no eer se duties; rry 14 ach rk as a urse by ee ffing from ensus. eare dth in	S 560	The facility currently has 6 Nursing Ag contracts. Referral and sign on bonuses are offer The call out Policy has been reviewed the staff has been re-educated Advertisements signs are placed by bistops in front of the building. The facility is recruiting on multiple employment search engines and Assistant Director of Nursing(ADON) will be evaluated to assist with resident care. Rates have been increased for C.N.As Facility had a recent job fare and plant schedule upcoming job fairs. 4. Corrective actions will be monitored ensure the deficient practice will not recensure the deficient practice will not rec	red. and us us us us liple s s to l to ecur: eee ee gnee port	
	a whole number of dir	ect care staff, includir	ng				
	certified nurse aides, required direct care st		UI				
	rounded to the next h		hen				
	the resulting ratio, car						
	is fifty-one hundredths		·				

PRINTED: 10/19/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUME			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	
						C	
		060733		B. WING		1	5/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE		
PARK CE	RESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHARII ITATION	480 PARKV	VAY DRIVE			
- ARRON	TEACHTOAKE	a REHABIEHAHON	EAST ORA	NGE, NJ 0701	17		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FI LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATI		D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFINED DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 2		S 560			
	(3) All computation midnight census for the begins. d. Nothing in this seaffect any minimum is nursing homes as man Commissioner of Heacare staff, including corestrict the ability of a staffing levels, at any established minimum. A review of "New Jers Long Term Care Asse Program Nurse Staffing 10/3/21 and 10/10/21. The facility was not in of New Jersey minimum CNAs during the 7:00 from 165 to 170, on 110/9/21, 10/10/21, 10 - 7:00 AM shift on 10/10/29/21 at 11:05 the staffing ratio concand Director of Nursin	ction shall be based on the day in which the shinch the day be required by the alth for staff other than dertified nurse aides, or a nursing home to incretime, beyond the sey Department of Headssment and Surveying Report" for the wee revealed the following in compliance with the Sum staffing requirement of AM - 3:00 PM shift, ra 0/3/21, 10/6/21, 10/8/21/11/21 and on the 11:0/5/21. AM, the surveyor discreters with the Administration, who stated they we ratio criteria and that the	ft d to r direct to ase Ith ks of : state ts of inging 11, 0 PM ussed rator re				

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	Γ	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building				
315266 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	1/20/2022	Y3	
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PARK CRESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER	480 PARKWAY DRIVE			
		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
	•	•	<u> </u>		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	М		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0583 483.10(h)(1)-(3)(i)(ii)	Correction Completed 12/15/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0658 483.21(b)(3)(i)	Correction Completed 12/15/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0698 483.25(I)		Correction Completed 12/15/2021
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0711 483.30(b)(1)-(3)		Correction Completed 12/15/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0756 483.45(c)(1)(2)(4)(5)	Correction Completed 12/15/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0761 483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)		Correction Completed 12/15/2021
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0812 483.60(i)(1)(2)		Correction Completed 12/15/2021	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	Correction Completed 01/20/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
REVIEWE		REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE		SIGNATURE OF S	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D ВҮ	REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE		TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 11/5/2021		CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO					в 🔲 по				

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

	OTATE FORM. REV	NOT REPORT		
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	-
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
060733 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	1/20/2022	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARK CRESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER	480 PARKWAY DRIVE		
		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
This report is completed by a State	survevor to show those deficiencies previously	reported that have been corrected and the date such		

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE	
Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	
ID Prefix S0560	Correction	ID Prefix	C	orrection	ID Prefix		Correction	
Reg. # 8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #	С	ompleted	Reg. #		Completed	
LSC	12/15/2021	LSC			LSC		-	
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	c	orrection	ID Prefix		Correction	
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	c	ompleted	Reg. #		Completed	
LSC		LSC			LSC		-	
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	c	orrection	ID Prefix		Correction	
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	c	ompleted	Reg. #		Completed	
LSC		LSC			LSC		-	
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	c	orrection	ID Prefix		Correction	
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	C	ompleted	Reg. #		Completed	
LSC		LSC			LSC		-	
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	C	correction	ID Prefix		Correction	
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	C	ompleted	Reg. #		Completed	
LSC		LSC			LSC		-	
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF SURV	EYOR		DATE		
REVIEWED BY CMS RO	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE TITLE				DATE	DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 11/5/2021		CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?					s 🗆 no	

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: Q0ZN12

PRINTED: 10/19/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315266	B. WING			C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313200	D. WINO	S-	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/	05/2021
10 4012 01 11	NOVIDEN ON COLL FIEN				80 PARKWAY DRIVE		
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER			AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
K 000	Appendix Z-Emerger Provider and Supplie Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities INITIAL COMMENTS	equirements for Long Term	K	000			
	Survey and Field Operand Park Crescent Hocenter was found to the requirements for Medicare/Medicaid a Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protection	t 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life the 2012 Edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 19 EXISTING					
K 521 SS=D	Center is a five (5) st building that was buil facility is divided into HVAC CFR(s): NFPA 101 HVAC	and air conditioning shall shall be installed in manufacturer's	К	521			12/15/21
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced					
LABORATORY	D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 11/24/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFIC ENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		315266	B. WING _				C 05/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 11/	00/2021
				48	0 PARKWAY DRIVE		
PARK CR	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		E	AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE CO	
K 521	on 11/4/21 and 11/5/2 the facility failed to er ventilation systems we maintained for 2 of 12 systems as per the N Association (NFPA) States as per the Director (MD), an instresident bathrooms we inspection identified we systems were tested ply tissue paper acrosventilation is presently function properly in 2 the following location On 11/04/2021: 1. At 11:21 AM, inside Resident Central Show placing across the grill, the tis blowing into the bathrolace. The exhaust syproperly. 2. At 1:14 PM, inside Central Shower bathrolid not function proper time the surveyor asked.	ans and interview conducted 2021, it was determined that insure that the facility's vere being properly it resident bathroom exhaust ational Fire Protection 20A. The was evidenced by the very state of the protection inside of eleven (11) vas performed. This when the bathroom exhaust (by placing a piece of single is the grills to confirm the exhaust did not of 11 resident bathrooms in second in the protection of the exhaust did not in the exhaust did not in the exhaust did not in the exhaust did not of the exhaust did not function in the exhaust did not hold in the exhaust did not function in the exhaust did not function in the exhaust did not function	K	521	K 521 1. The Maintenance director has fitted 4th floor and 3rd floor shower rooms we new exhaust systems. 2. All exhaust systems have been inspected and found to be in working order. Maintenance staff have been educated check that the exhaust systems are functioning properly. 3. Maintenance Dir or designee will do monthly rounds for 6 months to ensure exhaust systems are functioning and in working order. Audits will be logged in preventative maintenance log and submitted to Administrator. 4. Administrator will review preventative maintenance log at Quality Assurance meeting for the next two Quarters.	I to all n a	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	FPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315266	B. WING _			C 11/05/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	11/03/2021
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 521	1 Continued From page 2		K 5	521		
	working and confirme system did not function	d that the bathroom exhaust on properly.				
		d no windows with an area bathrooms would rely on n.				
		s informed of the findings at exit conference at 12:33 PM				
	NFPA 90A. NJAC 8:39- 31.2 (e).					

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER			LIA / MULTIPLE CONST	FRUCTION		NEVIOLI KL	PORT		DATE OF	REVISIT
IDENTIFIC 315266	AHON NU	MBEK	A. Building 01 - B. Wing	MAIN BUILDI	NG 01			Y2	1/20/202	.22 _{Y3}
NAME OF		HEAL	THCARE & REHABILITATI	ON CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CO		l	13
						EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017				
program, corrected	to show the condumber a	nose of ate su nd the	by a qualified State surveyor deficiencies previously repo uch corrective action was a de identification prefix code p	rted on the CN ccomplished.	MS-2567, Statem Each deficiency	nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie	Plan of Correcti d using either th	ion, that have e regulation o	LSC	
ITEM			DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC	K0521		12/15/2021	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
D #										0
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix –		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # Completed			Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC				LSC _			LSC			
REVIEWEI			REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWEI CMS RO	D BY		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWU 11/5/2021		VEY C	OMPLETED ON	CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?						